FORM PTO-1595 REC 07 20	0-2001 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(nev. 0-33)	Patent and Trademark ()fflice I
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	784393 rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-13-0/	Name and address of receiving party(les)
Maxwell Technologies, Inc.	Name: Science Applications International Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X_No	JUL 13 2001
	Street Address: 10260 Campus Point Drive
3. Nature of conveyance:	The state of the s
X Assignment Merger	City Con Diogo States CA 7/D: 02121
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Diego State: CA ZIP: 92121
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _X_No
Execution Date: June 26, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
PCT/US00/15916	6,177,629
Additional numbers attached?Yes _X_No	
	<del></del>
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$80.00
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: <u>Julius Tabin, Esq.</u>	X Enclosed
Internal Address: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600	8. Deposit Account No.
City: Chicago State: IL ZIP:60603	06-1135
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true</li> </ol>	
copy of the original document.	
Julius Tabin July 11, 2001	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including obver sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
AAAAAAA RAWIIRAAI PAGE	
07/19/2001 DBYRNE 00000280 PCTUS0015916	
01 FC:581 80.00 DP	

PATENT REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0651

## ASSIGNMENT

Maxwell Technologies, Inc., a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 9275 Sky Park Court, San Diego, California 92123-4303, for good and valuable consideration, have assigned and do hereby assign to Science Applications International Corporation, a Delaware Corporation with its principal place of business at 10260 Campus Point Drive, San Diego, California 92121, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter owned by it and disclosed in the U.S. Patent No. 6,177,629; Issued: January 23, 2001 and International Patent Application No. PCT/US00/15916, Filed: June 9, 2000, both entitled:

SPACECRAFT SOLAR ARRAY CHARGING CONTROL DEVICE

in and to the aforesaid U.S. Patent and International Patent Application; and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds including the right to claim priority, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter. It further agrees to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

June 26 , 2001

Conald Roberts

PATENT REEL: 11979 FRAME: 0652 on June 36, , 2001, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, personally appeared Donald Roberts, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

June 26 , 2001

**RECORDED: 07/13/2001** 

Rower M. Borne

Notary Public

